06-28-19		
Form PTO-1595	Attorney Docket No. 3003-00	
1-31-92 .	Patent and Trademark Offi	
10107873	36 IEU	
RECORDATION FORM COV	VER SHEET PATENTS ONLY JUN 2 4 1989	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents		
Please record the attached original docum	ents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving	
	party(ies):	
PERTTI SOININEN		
PETRI PELTONEN	UPOFLOOR OY	
JARMO MAKINEN	Souranderintie	
	FIN-37100 Nokia, FINLAND	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	.)	
attached? [] Yes [X] No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
[X] Assignment [] Merger		
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Na		
[] Other	attached? [] Yes [x] No	
Description Date October 10 con		
Execution Date: October 12, 1998		
4. Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):	
If this document is being filed with a Application is	a new application, the execution date of t	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/171,314		
Additional numbe	rs attached? [] Yes [x] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and	
correspondence concerning document	patents involved:1	
should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CRF 3.41)	
Daniel D. Fetterley		
ANDRUS, SCEALES, STARKE & SAWALL, LLP		
100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Ste. 1100 Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202		
MIIWaukee, Wisconsin 53202	if paying by deposit account)	
	paying by deposit accounty	
9. Statement and signature:		
no the best of my knowledge and belief, the	he foregoing information is true and corr	
and any attached copy is a true copy of the	ne original document.	
Daniel D. Fetterley	11) Julius	
Name of Person Signing Signat	ture June 18, 19	
name of reform bigning Signal	ture V Date	
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments and document: 5	
	,	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	TE OF MAILING	
ISA1 AA AA AA AB	<u></u>	

Daniel D. Fetterley 20,323
Name Reg. No.

and D. Fetterly

2/21/99 Date

PATENT

REEL: 010046 FRAME: 0372

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS,	Pertti Soininen Vikkulänkatu 37 C 14 – FIN-37150 Nokia Finland	Petri Peltonen Katraankatu 3-0-67- FIN-33310 Tampere	Jarmo Mäkinen Tahkokatu 2 FIN-37120 Nokia
ha_v	e invented	certain new and useful improv	ements in Semiconducting	floor covering
		we are about to make (I/we have made—or a		
Pater	nt of the Unite	ed States of America; U.S.	Appln. No. 09/171,	314 filed May 13, 199
	AND WHEF	REAS,UPOFLOOR OY Souranderintic FIN-37100 Nok	e ia, Finland	
desir	ous of acquir			e obtained therefor from the
Unite	ed States;			•
				t for and in consideration of
			Ten	Dollars (\$)
to	us in har	nd paid, the receipt of which is	hereby acknowledgedwe	
UP(OFLOOR OY		·	ell, and set over unto the said
*		our entire	right, title, and intere	st in and to the said invention,
as fi	ully set forth a	and described in the:		
te	(a) specifica	tion prepared and executed by	on the	day of, 19,
plicable ling	(b) applicati	ion filed on the 18th day	of <u>April</u> , 19_97	_, Serial No. PCT/F197/00242
	paratory to o			on and Letters Patent to be
			their legal representati	ves, to the full end of the term
for	which said L	etters Patent are granted, as	fully and entirely as the sa	ame would have been held by
	us had t	his assignment and sale not be	en made.	
	IN TESTIN	MONY WHEREOF, he	ereunto set hand	and affix seal a
1	Nokia, finl	and this 12th	day ofOctober	, A.D. 19 _ 98
				with various
	Pa	mo Mi Li	(In	ventor's full Signature)
	UÁRI	MO MATHINEN		· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •